

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1928/2022

Showkat Ali

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.M.S. Geelani, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2022

The petitioner who was a constable has been discharged from service while on probation.

The submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner is that the aforesaid discharge is not simpliciter but stigmatic in nature which fact has been wrongly dealt with by the Tribunal.

Issue notice to the respondents.

List on 21.12.2022.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

06.09.2022

Junaid