

| |
|--------------|
| 20 |
| Regular List |

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1928/2022

Showkat Ali

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

03.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is in receipt of the record.
2. List on 03.07.2024.

(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.04.2024

Aasif