

Serial No. 11
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1928/2022.

Showkat Ali

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Riyaz Ahamd Khan, Adv.
Vice Mr. SMS Geelani, Adv.

VERSUS

UT of JK & Ors.

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG
with Mr. Younis Hafeez, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER

13.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the record is available for perusal of the court.

Due to non-availability of Mr. SMS Geelani, Advocate, the matter could not be considered today.

On request of Mr. R A Khan, Advocate, the matter is adjourned to 12.02.2025.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

13.11.2024

Aasif