

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1928/2022

Showkat Ali.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Qadri, Advocate vice
Mr. S. M. Geelani, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.**

ORDE R
12.02.2025

Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate submits that the record is available for perusal of the Court.

On account of non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned as prayed for. However, we make it clear that in case the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner does not appear in the matter on the next date of hearing, the writ petition shall be dismissed for want of prosecution.

List again on 09.04.2025.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

12.02.2025

"HAMID"