

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(8200/2025) IN WP(C) 1928/2022

SHOWKAT ALI

...Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE *(Through V.C)*

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

31.01.2026

Steps for effecting service upon respondents have not been taken.

Ten days' further time and no more is granted to counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful.

List on 16.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.01.2026

Ishaq