

S. No. 11

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 8200/2025
In WP(C) No. 1928/2022

Showkat Ali ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Ghulam, Advocate vice
Mr. N. H. Shah, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

16.02.2026

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, appearing vice Mr. Mohsin S.
Qadiri, Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.

List on 08.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.02.2026

Manzoor