

Serial No. 20
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1928/2022 CM (8201/2025)

Showkat Ali ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate (Through Virtual Mode)

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K and

Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. The costs imposed by this Court vide order dated 8th April, 2026 have been deposited by the petitioner.
2. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
3. List for consideration on 30th June, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

06.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor